Paychecks/paystubs are distributed based on direction 
received by the employee.  

5.2. Work Week Defined 

The work week begins at 12:01 a.m., on Monday and ends seven (7) days (168 hours) 
later at midnight on the next Sunday.   

For law enforcement personnel, the work period is one hundred seventy-one (171) 
hours within a twenty-eight (28) day period.  The standard work period begins at 12:01 
a.m., on Monday.   

5.3. Work Time 

5.3.1. Attendance 

Employees are expected to be available and ready for work at the beginning of 
their assigned shifts and at the end of their scheduled rest and meal periods.